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1 |EMIRATES RESORT MASTER CONTROL PROGRAMME 650 days Wed 12/01/05  Thu 6/09/07 | . i . EMIRATES RESORT MASTER CONTROL PROGRAMME : : : IR e : D D Lol L L :
6/09
2 LAND ACQUISITION AND EXERCISING OF OPTIONS 518 days Wed 12/01/05  Mon 5/03/07
10 Infrastructure Water Review 465 days Tue 1/02/05 Fri 15/12/06 |re Water Review
1 Investigations into Availability of Services - Water 340 days Tue 1/02/05 Thu 22/06/06
12 Design & Costs on Provision of Water to Proposed Site 30 days Mon 1/05/06 Thu 20/07/06
13 Design & Costs on Provision of Water Services to 100 days Mon 8/05/06 Wed 1/11/06
Proposed Site
14 Emirates Review and Approve of Cost 52.5 days Mon 1/05/06 Fri 15/12/06
Emirates Review and Approve of Cos
15 Enabling Works- Power and Services and Construction 335 days Mon 1/05/06 Thu 6/09/07
16 Tender Services Contracts to Service Authorities 20 days Mon 1/05/06 Fri 26/05/06
17 Emirates Review and Approve CCG Recommendation 5days Mon 29/05/06 Fri 2/06/06
on Services Contracts
18 Award Services Contracts to Service Authorities 5 days Mon 5/06/06 Fri 9/06/06
19 Prepare Linear Impact Assemsent Report 79 days Mon 31/07/06 Fri 17/11/06
20 Government Approval 25 days Mon 20/11/06 Fri 22/12/06
21 Install Electrical Services to Property 167 days  Mon 15/01/07 Thu 6/09/07
22
23 |STAGE 1 - MASTERPLAN & CONCEPT DESIGN / 386 days Mon 13/06/05 Fri 19/01/07
DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

24 Prepare Master Plan 124 days  Mon 13/06/05 Thu 1/12/05
25 Prepare Concept Plan (Under Part 3A) Submission 62 days Mon 4/07/05  Tue 27/09/05
26 Prepare EIS and other Documents Determined by State 61 days Mon 4/07/05  Mon 26/09/05

and Local Government
27 Emirates to review and Approve Concept Plan Proposal 11days Wed 28/09/05 Wed 12/10/05
28 Submit Concept Plan 0 days Fri 14/10/05 Fri 14/10/05
29 21 Day Period for Authority Comments 21days Mon 17/10/05 Mon 14/11/05
30 Exhibition Period 25days  Tue 15/11/05 Mon 19/12/05
31 Liaise with Council/State Government Regarding DA and 49 days Fri 14/10/05 Wed 21/12/05

provide additional information 1 ‘
32 State / Council Approval of DA 0 days Fri 12/05/06 Fri 12/05/06
33 Consultants to prepare management Plans for 82 days  Wed 2/08/06 Fri 24/11/06 Consultants to prepare management Plans fér Construction Approvals

Construction Approvals Lo /08 : :
34 Government Approval Procces 25days Mon 27/11/06 Fri 19/01/07
35 Approval 0 days Fri 19/01/07 Fri 19/01/07
36
37 |STAGE 2 - SCHEMATIC DESIGN 278 days  Tue 14/06/05 Tue 1/08/06
38 Prepare Initial Concepts and Scheme Design Resort Plan & 222 days  Tue 14/06/05 Fri 12/05/06

Villas)
39 Client Review & Approval 5days Mon 15/05/06 Fri 19/05/06
40 Initial Presentation to Emirates (Dubai Trip) 2days Mon 22/05/06  Tue 23/05/06
41 Prepare Main Building & Spa Schematic Design 15days Mon 15/05/06 Fri 2/06/06
42 Emirates Review & Approval 2days  Mon 5/06/06 Tue 6/06/06
43 Prepare Cost Plan - Schematic Design 5 days Mon 5/06/06 Fri 9/06/06
44 Final Schematic Design Presentation to Client (in Dubai or 2days Tue 13/06/06 Wed 14/06/06 to Client (in Dy

Australia)
45 Amend Schematic Design Based on Client Feedback 5days Thu 15/06/06 Wed 21/06/06
46 Finalise Schematic Design & Cost Plan 3days Thu22/06/06 Mon 26/06/06 Finalise SchematicPesign & Cos

22/0

47 Emirates Review and Approval 5days Tue 18/07/06 Tue 1/08/06
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49 |STAGE 3 - CONTRACT DOCUMENT PROCESS 107 days  Wed 2/08/06 Fri 19/01/07
50 Design Development Drawings & Cost Plan 25days  Wed 2/08/06 Tue 5/09/06
51 Emirates Review & Approval 5days Wed 6/09/06 Tue 12/09/06
52 100% Complete Contract Documents 65 days Wed 13/09/06 Wed 13/12/06
53 Preparation of Tender Cost Plan 15days  Thu30/11/06 Wed 20/12/06
54 Emirates Review & Approval to proceed to Tender 7 days Thu 21/12/06 Fri 19/01/07 Emirates Rewew & Approval t9 proceed to Tender:
55
56 |STAGE 4 - TENDER & AWARD 168 days Tue 8/08/06 Mon 23/04/07
57 Expression of Interest 85 days Tue 8/08/06 Tue 5/12/06
58 Prepare EOI Document 15 days Tue 8/08/06  Mon 28/08/06
59 Emirates Review and Approval 5days Tue 29/08/06 Mon 4/09/06
60 Issue EOl Document 0 days Mon 4/09/06 Mon 4/09/06
61 EOI Period 12 days Tue 5/09/06 Wed 20/09/06
62 Assess EOl's 10days  Thu 21/09/06 Thu 5/10/06
63 Shortlist Preferred Contractors Odays Thu30/11/06  Thu 30/11/06
64 Emirates Review & Approval of Shortlist 3 days Fri 1/12/06 Tue 5/12/06
65 Tender Process 65 days Fri 19/01/07 Mon 23/04/07 Tender Process
66 Call Tenders 0 days Fri 19/01/07 Fri 19/01/07
67 Tender Period 30days Mon 22/01/07 Mon 5/03/07
68 Tenderers Site Visit 1day Tue 13/02/07  Tue 13/02/07
69 Close Tender 0 days Mon 5/03/07 Mon 5/03/07
70 Assessment Period 5 days Tue 6/03/07 Mon 12/03/07
71 Negotiate with Preferred Tenderer(s) 15days  Tue 13/03/07 Mon 2/04/07
72 Recommendation to Emirates 5 days Tue 3/04/07 Mon 9/04/07
73 Emirates Review and Approval 10 days Tue 10/04/07 Mon 23/04/07
74 Award Tender 0days Mon 23/04/07 Mon 23/04/07
75
76 |STAGE 5 - CONSTRUCTION 270 days  Tue 24/04/07 Mon 26/05/08 | STAGE 5 - CONSTRUCTION
77 Site Establishment 10days  Tue 24/04/07 Tue 8/05/07
78 Construction Period 12mons  Wed 9/05/07  Mon 28/04/08 onstruction Period
79 Defects Inspections 20 days  Tue 29/04/08 Mon 26/05/08
80 Practical Completion 0days Mon 26/05/08 Mon 26/05/08
81 Apply for Occupation Certificate 0days Mon 26/05/08 Mon 26/05/08
82
83 |STAGE 6 - COMMISSION AND HANDOVER 60 days Tue 1/04/08 Mon 23/06/08
84 Commission Services and Equipment 20 days Tue 1/04/08 Mon 28/04/08 Commission Services and Equipm
: 1/04); 28/04:
85 Establish and Train Resort Staff 20days  Tue 27/05/08 Mon 23/06/08
86 Resort Opening 0days Mon 23/06/08 Mon 23/06/08
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